
2026 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-6   Conf: 2-4   Home: 11-3   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (140), Opp (163)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Blanks (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hungler (3), Perez (2), Blanks (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Ensell 1, Fernandes 1, Venegas 1, Totals , Opp
(0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-43), Hungler (18-21), Ensell (5-6), Perez (5-5), Blocker (3-3), Blanks (2-2), Piperakis (2-2), Devine (1-1), Venegas
(1-1), Wright (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Hatfield, Zavier .443 17-17 61 25 27 3 3 1 11 39 .639 16 6 13 0 .583 1 1 8-11 44 3 0 1.000
44 Blanks, Brady .386 16-16 70 11 27 8 0 1 15 38 .543 4 5 11 0 .456 0 0 5-6 29 2 2 .939
7 Tralongo, Anthony .350 17-17 60 15 21 7 0 1 15 31 .517 8 7 13 2 .474 1 1 2-2 13 34 3 .940
13 Smith, Jalen .286 17-17 70 12 20 4 0 5 21 39 .557 6 5 20 1 .373 2 0 0-0 136 3 2 .986
15 Opie, Blake .279 17-17 68 16 19 6 0 7 19 46 .676 8 3 22 0 .375 1 0 1-1 24 0 2 .923
16 Ramirez, Jr. , Aramis .263 14-12 38 7 10 0 0 0 1 10 .263 5 2 2 1 .378 0 1 0-1 15 20 5 .875
2 Joseph, Dyson .106 15-14 47 8 5 1 1 0 5 8 .170 4 1 13 1 .189 1 1 4-4 19 36 8 .873
8 Perez, Christian .353 7-5 17 6 6 0 0 0 2 6 .353 8 1 1 0 .577 0 0 0-0 53 2 0 1.000
4 Blair, Erik .310 12-10 42 5 13 3 0 2 5 22 .524 5 2 7 2 .408 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Mendez, Luca .273 4-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 1 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
19 Hungler, Joshua .270 12-11 37 3 10 1 0 0 2 11 .297 3 0 7 0 .325 0 1 0-0 89 8 3 .970
30 Heffner, Aidan .267 10-3 15 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 4 0 .313 0 0 2-3 5 0 1 .833

21
Santiago, Lee-
Anthony .129 12-8 31 4 4 0 0 0 7 4 .129 3 2 4 3 .237 2 0 1-1 16 28 0 1.000

23 Delapenha, Brandon .091 5-3 11 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .182 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000
38 Rhode, Ben .000 5-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 17-17 578 122 170 34 4 17 107 263 .455 73 35 124 10 .401 8 6 28-34 453 161 28 .956
Opponents .278 17-17 605 128 168 37 5 13 104 254 .420 87 40 144 8 .400 6 7 34-39 430 137 24 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Boing, Robert 0.00 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 0 0 2 5 2 0 0 .133 0 1 0 1 0
5 Venegas, Tyler 1.17 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 20 8 2 2 15 5 1 0 .303 1 3 1 0 0
12 Perozzi, John 1.93 2-1 9 0 0 0-1 5 9.1 5 4 2 3 7 0 0 0 .147 1 4 0 0 0
36 Ewe, Aiden 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 1-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .222 0 0 1 1 0
18 Ensell, Jack 3.63 0-1 5 5 0 0-1 0 22.1 19 13 9 11 33 3 1 0 .232 2 9 0 0 1
26 Driscoll, Sean 4.50 2-1 6 3 0 1-1 0 20.0 23 13 10 9 19 3 0 2 .277 3 3 0 0 1
4 Blair, Erik 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
22 Campbell, Chase 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 7 4 4 5 1 0 0 .308 4 3 0 1 1
41 Blocker, Mason 6.85 0-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 22.1 24 22 17 11 12 4 0 3 .273 3 5 0 1 2
17 Fernandes, Kyle 7.27 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 9 7 6 8 5 0 1 .306 0 1 0 0 0
28 Dobias, Evan 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 4 3 5 3 0 0 0 .091 0 3 0 0 0
25 Piperakis, Pavlos 8.64 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 25 17 16 12 16 8 0 1 .333 5 3 0 0 1
34 Wright, Dane 9.53 0-0 3 0 0 1-0 0 5.2 7 6 6 4 6 0 0 2 .292 1 1 0 0 0
40 Brown, Alex 9.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 5 5 2 6 3 2 2 .368 2 0 0 1 0
35 Williams, Dalton 19.64 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 8 8 2 4 1 0 2 .353 0 3 0 0 0
0 Cartegena, Colin 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
42 Medina, Jonathan 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
37 Devine, Matthew 40.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 3 5 1 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.96 11-6 81 17 0 0 5 151.0 168 128 100 87 144 37 5 13 .278 24 40 2 5 7
Opponents 6.14 6-11 64 17 0 1 2 143.2 170 122 98 73 124 34 4 17 .294 16 35 3 7 4



2026 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Perez, Christian 55 53 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
1 Hatfield, Zavier 47 44 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Santiago, Lee-Anthony 44 16 28 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fernandes, Kyle 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Perozzi, John 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Blocker, Mason 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Driscoll, Sean 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Delapenha, Brandon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Venegas, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Simo, Alejandro 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Piperakis, Pavlos 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Blair, Erik 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Brown, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Jalen 141 136 3 2 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hungler, Joshua 100 89 8 3 .970 1 18 3 .857 3 0
7 Tralongo, Anthony 50 13 34 3 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Blanks, Brady 33 29 2 2 .939 1 2 0 1.000 1 0
15 Opie, Blake 26 24 0 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ramirez, Jr. , Aramis 40 15 20 5 .875 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Joseph, Dyson 63 19 36 8 .873 9 0 0 — 0 0
30 Heffner, Aidan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ensell, Jack 5 2 2 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
37 Devine, Matthew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Cartegena, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Boing, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Campbell, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mendez, Luca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Dobias, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vilorio, Hector 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wright, Dane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Williams, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ewe, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rhode, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Medina, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 642 453 161 28 .956 27 38 5 .884 6 0
Opponents 591 430 137 24 .959 38 44 8 .846 2 0


